
51.0051.00

87.0087.00

18.00

56.0054.0077.1022.00

225.50 WB

171.50 CA

433.00 OL

38.00

43.00 HB

99.00

62.00

174.00 BODY

108.00 HB

72.00

34.00 HB

140.00 OH

75.00

106.00

8° 8°

W

51.50 AE

24.00

TANKVISION

CAL    FRC

50%

0%

100%

75%

25%

W
A
T
E
R

STEP SWING
ZONE

STEP SWING
ZONE

STEP SWING
ZONE

2A0E.�.+)*T5

SERVICE AIR

KUSSMAUL

AUTO EJECT

KE

KUSSMAUL

AUTO EJECT

KE

KUSSMAUL ELECTRONICS CO. INC.

LOWLOW

BATTERY 1

CHARGED

FULLY

CHARGED

FULLY

AUTO CHARGE

&+5%*AR)E�� &+5%*AR)E��

A7:�+0TA-E

&R+8ER�+0TA-E

DRAIN/BLEEDER DRAIN/BLEEDER DRAIN/BLEEDER DRAIN/BLEEDER DRAIN/BLEEDER DRAIN/BLEEDER DRAIN/BLEEDER DRAIN/BLEEDER

STEP SWING
ZONE

STEP SWING
ZONE

STEP SWING
ZONE

2A0E.�.+)*T5

A7:�+0TA-E

/A5TER�&+5%*AR)E

&+5%*AR)E��

2A55E0)ER�+0TA-E

DRAIN/BLEEDER DRAIN/BLEEDER DRAIN/BLEEDER DRAIN/BLEEDER DRAIN/BLEEDER

109.00 C/L

41.50

F

76.25 76.25

76.25 76.25

Scale:  NOT TO SCALE
Customer:

Truck Number: Dealer:

Rev Date Description Name

Chassis:
Spartan Gladiator MFD 10RR

Engine:

Transmission:

Axles:

Model:

Water/Foam:

Pump:

Foam System:

0 06/11/25 2025 Proposal

Compartment

Door Framed Openings

51.0-W x 70.0-H

38.0-W x 41.0-H

Cummins X15 605hp

Allison 4000 EVS

Star Pumper

1000 / 20 Gallons

Waterous CSU 1500gpm

FoamPro 2001

23,000# Front / 33,000# Rear

L1

L3

B1

Special Notes:

62.0-W x 40.5-HL2

Door Framed Opening

Warrensburg
Volunteer Fire Department

Generator:
-

R1

R3
R2
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PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE

PROPERTY OF SPARTAN EMERGENCY RESPONSE. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE

WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SPARTAN EMERGENCY RESPONSE IS
PROHIBITED. SPARTAN MOTORS USA, INC. D/B/A SPARTAN

EMERGENCY RESPONSE.

CUSTOMER
THIS DRAWING IS A CLOSE APPROXIMATION OF YOUR FIRE
APPARATUS. IN ALL CASES WHERE THE DRAWING AND THE
WRITTEN SPECIFICATION DIFFER, THE SPECIFICATION SHALL
PREVAIL. PLEASE WORK WITH YOUR DEALER TO ASSURE THAT
THE WRITTEN SPECIFICATION REPRESENTS WHAT YOU WANT IN
YOUR FINISHED PRODUCT. SPARTAN EMERGENCY RESPONSE
BUILDS TO THE WRITTEN SPECIFICATION, NOT THE DRAWING

TO ASSURE THAT YOUR NEEDS ARE MET.

51.0-W x 70.0-H
51.0-W x 70.0-H
62.0-W x 40.5-H
51.0-W x 70.0-H

R.H.

Campbell Supply
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